Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1633)

TRADING SUSPENSION

At the request of Magic Holdings International Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been suspended with effect from 2:27 p.m. on 26 July 2013 pending the release of an announcement containing inside information relating to the Company.

On behalf of the Board

Magic Holdings International Limited

Tang Siu Kun Stephen

Chairman

Hong Kong, 26 July 2013

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises four executive directors, namely Mr. Tang Siu Kun Stephen (Chairman), Mr. She Yu Yuan, Mr. Luo Yao Wen and Mr. Cheng Wing Hong; two non-executive directors, namely Mr. Sun Yan and Mr. Chen Dar Cin; and three independent non-executive directors, namely Professor Dong Yin Mao, Professor Yang Rude and Mr. Yan Kam Tong.